H \$40.00 19422

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM600842

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cleaning Systems, Inc.		09/29/2020	Corporation: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DRK Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	1905 Rainbow Ave.	
City:	De Pere	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54115	
Entity Type:	Corporation: WISCONSIN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1942296	RELEASE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4142735198

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4142733500

Email: emcguire@gklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Nicholas A. Kees; Godfrey & Kahn, S.C. Address Line 1: 833 East Michigan Street, Suite 1800 Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202-5615

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	055242-0022
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicholas A. Kees
SIGNATURE:	/Nicholas A. Kees/
DATE SIGNED:	10/02/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=cleaningassign#page1.tif source=cleaningassign#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007067 FRAME: 0485

900572566

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Cleaning Systems, Inc. (the "Assignor"), a Wisconsin corporation having an address of 1997 American Blvd., De Pere, WI 54115, is owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark RELEASE, the associated U.S. federal trademark registration number 1,942,296, related common law rights, and the goodwill associated with the foregoing (collectively the "Assigned Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, DRK Holdings, Inc. (the "Assignee"), a Wisconsin corporation having an address of 1905 Rainbow Ave., De Pere, WI 54115, desires to acquire the Assigned Trademark from Assignor including all rights throughout the world in and to the Assigned Trademark and any applications and registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Assigned Trademark is used and which is symbolized by the Assigned Trademark, along with the right to recover damages and profits for past and future infringements thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, effective as of September 29, 2020, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Trademark including U.S. Reg. No. 1,942,296, together with all common law rights therein and the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Assigned Trademark is used and which is symbolized by the Assigned Trademark, throughout the world, all renewals thereof, and all rights of action, powers, and benefits accrued thereto, including the right to sue for and collect damages and profits for past and future infringements thereof.

[Signature page follows]

22930662.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007067 FRAME: 0486

INTENDING TO BE BOUND, the undersigned hereby execute this Trademark Assignment as of September 29, 2020.

ASSIGNOR:

CLEANING SYSTEMS, INC.

Name: David R. Krause

Title: President

ASSIGNEE:

DRK HOLDINGS, INC.

Name: David R. Krause

Title: President

RECORDED: 10/02/2020